
  

In-line
Circulators 

f ile  no:  10 .10
date:  january 2025

supersedes:  10 .10
date:  july 2020

s o l u t i o n  o u t l i n e

proven reliability 
category leading value

S&H Series

ecm motors available 
for reduced energy 
consumption 

Permanently lubricated, 
maintenance–free models           

Easily serviceable for 
lowest life cost                                

Fits existing pipe connections



no oiling
Maintenance–free design* uses 	
permanently lubricated ball bearings.
* All models except (6 series)     	   			 
   s–69, h–63, h–64, h–65, h–66, h–67, h–68                                     

long seal life
epdm mechanical seal made from 		
long–lasting Sintered silicon carbide to 
withstand high temperatures.                             
                                         

low part inventory
Modular 3–piece design includes a universal 
shaft and bearing module that fits 12 models 
(s–25 to s–57 and h–32 to h–54).  
                                         

reliability 
Modular design supports a wide range of 
motor options.                                                         
                                         

lasts for life
of installation 
Easy to repair and rebuild.	

traditional 
s&h with more 
value added

* Certified ≤0.25 weighted average percent lead and complies with 	    
California Health and Safety Code Section 116875 (commonly known 
as ab1953).

materials of construction

Notes:
1     All circulators are to be mounted with motor and shaft in 

    horizontal  position.
2     For domestic hot water or fresh water systems, always specify 

    lead free bronze body pumps. 
3     Permanently lubricated, maintenance–free s&h circulators are 

    identified by ‘mf’ in their item numbers.

design information

max operating 
conditions

s–25 to s–69, h–32, h–41

175 psi at 230°f (862 kPa at 110°c)

h–51 to h–54, h–63 to h–68

175 psi at 230°f (1207 kPa at 110°c)

part name lf bronze body pump*

Volute Lead free bronze

Impeller

s–25 to s–57 Non–ferrous

h–32 to h–54 Non–ferrous

s–69 Brass–stamped

h–63 to h–68 Cast bronze

Mechanical seal assembly epdm

Bearing
Permanently lubricated  
(2-5 series) / Sleeve oil 
lubricated (6 series)

Shaft Stainless Steel (2-5 series)/ 
carbon steel with copper 
sleeve (6 series)

part name
iron body pump

bronze-fitted construction

Volute Cast iron

Impeller

s–25 to s–57 Non–ferrous

h–32 to h–54 Non–ferrous

s–69 Brass–stamped

h–63 to h–68 Cast bronze

Mechanical seal assembly epdm

Bearing
Permanently lubricated  
(2-5 series) / Sleeve oil 
lubricated (6 series)

Shaft Stainless steel (2-5 series)/ 
carbon steel with copper 
sleeve (6 series)

key benefits

a
rmstrong Series s&h 
in-line circulators are 
ideal for applications 

such as hydronic heating and 
cooling, domestic water systems,  
multi-stage zoning and general 
industrial service.
Armstrong 3-piece circulators use a proven design that 
continues to evolve. The expanded temperature range makes 
them suitable for more applications, and the industry-accepted 
flange configuration makes s&h circulators a perfect solution 
when you need to change out pumps quickly without 
the need for pipe modifications.



when provided with 
single phase

115 v K hp O hp

230 v K hp O hp 1 hp

E
cm (electronically 
commutated motor) 
technology offers important 

energy savings over traditional 
designs of electric motors. Circulators 
using ecm technology can be as much 
as 20% more efficient. 

Armstrong offers ecm technology as an option for a 
range of s&h circulators, including s–55 to s–69 and 
h–53 to h–67.

volts dc

sp
ee

d

0

100%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

3

2

1

pump max. curve1
pump starts from min. curve2
pump o�3

0–10v dc control response curve

key ecm benefits

save energy and the planet
ideal for energy upgrade

1  Pump max. curve
2  Pump starts from min. curve
3  Pump off

* Gold pump casing shown for 	
   potable water applications.

** Red pump casing shown for 
     hvac applications.

for lowest
lifetime cost

save energy

0-10v dc control saves up to 80% energy and                     
6% boiler gas consumption and reduce equipment        
or pipe wear and tear.

Instant efficiency savings      	   	
– up to 20%.

Additional energy savings 	
where system allows for 	
manual speed reduction.

Accepts external control               
for optimized system 	
performance where required.

Application flexibility as seen in 
the colour schemes for potable 
water* or hvac** systems.

1
2

4

3



preferred selection area

Based on 1800 rpm, 60 Hz motors. For 50 Hz motors write for special capacity charts.

he
ad

 –
 f

ee
t

he
ad

 –
 m

et
re

s

0 0.63 1.89 3.15 4.41 5.68 6.94 8.20 9.46 10.73

0 10 30 50 70 90 110 130 150 170
0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

0

1.5

3.0

4.6

6.1

7.6

9.1

10.7

12.1

S25

S45

S35

S55

S46

S69

S57

flow – usgpm

flow – l/s

Based on 1800 rpm, 60 Hz motors. For 50 Hz motors write for special capacity charts.

flow – usgpm

flow – l/s

he
ad

 –
 f

ee
t

he
ad

 –
 m

et
re

s

0 0.63 1.89 3.15 4.41 5.68 6.94 8.20 9.46 10.73

0 10 30 50 70 90 110 130 150 170
0

10

20

30

50

40

0

3.0

6.1

9.1

15.2

12.1H68

H67

H41

H66
H54

H52

H53

H65

H64

H63

H51

H32

preferred selection area

composite peformance charts

H Series                                                                                                                                                                                      

S Series                                                                                                                                                                                      



S Series with ECM Motors                                                                                                                                                

H Series with ECM Motors                                                                                                                                               

he
ad

 –
 f

ee
t

flow – usgpm

0
0

10

20

30

40

50

60

20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200

default settings

S55
S57

S69

S25

S35

S 46/45

Note: 
The max range of the s&h with ecm is the same as that of the current s&h series, however the ecm technology 
provides full coverage over the entire circulator range that can be manually / externally controlled.

he
ad

 –
 f

ee
t

H63

H64
H65

0
0

10

20

30

40

50

60

20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200

flow – usgpm

default settings

he
ad

 –
 f

ee
t

H53 H54

H66

H67

0
0

10

20

30

40

50

60

20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200

flow – usgpm

default settings

H32
H41

h-ecm performance curve – high head pressureh-ecm performance curve – high flow



dimension & motor data

model
flange
size (npt) motor dimensions  inches (mm)  

hp volts & phase a b c d
w e i g h t  
lbs (kg)

S–25

¾

1

1¼ 

1½

A/ab

A/ab

A/ab

A/ab

1 phase 115 v

13.75 (349)

13.75 (349)

13.75 (349)

13.75 (349)

6.50 (165)

6.50 (165)

6.50 (165)

6.50 (165)

11.50 (292)

11.50 (292)

11.50 (292)

11.50 (292)

0.75 (19)

0.75 (19)

0.88 (22)

0.88 (22)

20 (9)

20 (9)

20 (9)

20 (9)

S–35 2 T 15.00 (381) 8.50 (216) 12.50 (318) 0.88 (22) 35 (16)

S–45
2½ 

3

¼ 

 ¼

15.75 (400)

15.75 (400)

10.00 (254)

10.00 (254)

12.50 (318)

12.50 (318)

1.00 (25)

1.00 (25)

51 (23)

51 (23)

S–46 3 L 15.75 (400) 10.00 (254) 12.50 (318) 1.00 (25) 51 (23)

S–55 3 ½ 
1 phase 115/230 v or 
3 phase 208–230/460 
or 575 v

19.50 (495) 12.00 (305) 16.00 (406) 1.00 (25) 82 (37)

S–57 3 ¾ 20.00 (508) 12.00 (305) 16.50 (419) 1.00 (25) 85 (39)

S–69 3 1 25.00 (635) 14.25 (362) 20.25 (514) 1.00 (25) 135 (61)

model
flange
size (npt) motor dimensions  inches (mm) 

hp volts & phase a b c d
w e i g h t  
lbs (kg)

H–32

1

1¼

1½

T

T

T
1 phase 115 v

15.00 (381)

15.00 (381)

15.00 (381)

8.50 (216)

8.50 (216)

8.50 (216)

12.50 (318)

12.50 (318)

12.50 (318)

0.88 (22)

0.88 (22)

0.88 (22)

33 (15)

33 (15)

33 (15)

H–41 1 T 15.25 (387) 8.50 (216) 12.50 (318) 0.75 (19) 33 (15)

H–51 1 ¼ 17.25 (438) 11.50 (292) 13.50 (343) 0.75 (19) 54 (24)

H–52 1¼ L 17.25 (438) 11.50 (292) 13.50 (343) 0.88 (22) 54 (24)

H–53 1½ ½

1 phase 115/230 v or   
3 phase 208–230/460
or 575 v

20.00 (508) 11.50 (292) 16.50 (419) 0.88 (22) 64 (29)

H–54 2 ¾ 20.00 (508) 11.50 (292) 16.50 (419) 0.88 (22) 71 (32)

H–63 1½ ½ 23.00 (584) 13.50 (343) 19.75 (502) 0.88 (22) 96 (44)

H–64 1½ ¾ 23.00 (584) 13.50 (343) 19.75 (502) 0.88 (22) 100 (45)

H–65 1½ 1 23.00 (584) 13.50 (343) 19.75 (502) 0.88 (22) 102 (46)

H–66 2 ¾ 23.25 (591) 14.00 (356) 19.75 (502) 0.88 (22) 120 (54)

H–67 2 1 23.25 (591) 14.00 (356) 19.75 (502) 0.88 (22) 125 (57)

H–68 2 1½
3 phase 208–230/460 
or 575 v 21.75 (552) 14.00 (356) 18.25(464) 0.88 (22) 130 (59)

Notes:
1	 Dimensions given are for reference only. For exact dimensional data, contact factory. 
2	 All single–phase motors are equipped with built–in thermal overload protection. 
	 Three–phase motors require external overload protection.
3	 Companion flanges furnished as standard on all models except for s-25, s-45 and h-32
4	 For other design characteristics, consult your Armstrong Representative.
5	 To order, please refer to item numbers in price pages.

side view

d

d

b

k

c
a

H Series                                                                                                                                                                                     

S  Series                                                                                                                                                                                      



model flange
size (npt)

motor dimensions inches (mm) w e i g h t  
lbs (kg)hp phase and volt a b c d

H–32 ECM Less Flgs, 
see table L

1 phase 115 v /  
1 phase 208-230 v 16.90 (429) 8 .50 (216) 19.40 (493) - 38 (17.4)

H–41 ECM 1 L
1 phase 115 v /  
1 phase 208-230 v 16.60 (422) 8 .50 (216) 19.0 0 (483) - 43 (19.5)

H–53 ECM 1½ ½
1 phase 115 v /  
1 phase 208-230 v 20.36 (517) 11.50 (292) 16 .79 (426) 0.88 (22) 59 (26 .8)

H–54 ECM 2 ¾
1 phase 115 v /  
1 phase 208-230 v 20.42 (519) 11.50 (292) 19.93 (50 6) 0.88 (22) 66 (30.0)

H–63 ECM 1½ ½
1 phase 115 v /  
1 phase 208-230 v 23.12 (587) 13.50 (343) 19.93 (506) 0.88 (22) 91 (41.4)

H–64 ECM 1½ ¾
1 phase 115 v /  
1 phase 208-230 v 23.12 (587) 13.50 (343) 19.93 (506) 0.88 (22) 95 (43 .2)

H–65 ECM 1½ 1 1 phase 208-230 v 23.12 (587) 13.50 (343) 19.93 (506) 0.88 (22) 10 0 (45.4)

H–66 ECM 2 ¾
1 phase 115 v /  
1 phase 208-230 v 23.53 (598) 14.02 (356) 20.04 (509) 0.88 (22) 115 (52.3)

H–67 ECM 2 1 1 phase 208-230 v 23.53 (598) 14.02 (356) 20.04 (509) 0.88 (22) 123 (55.9)

S–25 ECM Less Flgs, 
see table L

1 phase 115 v /  
1 phase 208-230 v 16.80 (427) 6 .50 (165) 18 .80 (478) - 33 (15.1)

S–35 ECM 2 L
1 phase 115 v /  
1 phase 208-230 v 17.10 (434) 8 .50 (216) 19.50 (495) - 43 (19.7)

S–45/46 ECM Less Flgs, 
see table L

1 phase 115 v /  
1 phase 208-230 v 17.0 0 (432) 10.0 0 (254) 20.30 (516) - 54 (24.5)

S–55 ECM 3 ½
1 phase 115 v /  
1 phase 208-230 v 20.24 (514) 12.0 0 (305) 16 .93 (430) 1 .0 0 (25) 77 (35.0)

S–57 ECM 3 ¾
1 phase 115 v /  
1 phase 208-230 v 20.42 (519) 11.50 (292) 16 .93 (430) 1 .0 0 (25) 80 (36 .4)

S–69 ECM 3 1 1 phase 208-230 v 24.44 (621) 14.25 (362) 19.93 (506) 1 .0 0 (25) 113 (60.5)

An on–board user interface supports manual adjustment of 
motor speed and displays the speed on the screen shown above. 
Armstrong ecm motors can also accept speed control input from 
a 0–10 v dc external control.

S&H Series with ECM Motors                                                                                                                                           

Flange

c
a

d

b

d

k

side view

d

b

d
back view

ecm models weigh an 
average of 5 pounds less 
than standard induction 
motor circulators.

did you know? To make the installation faster and simpler Armstrong provides 
a 0-10Vdc connector cable that connects direct to the s&h ecm 
motor to 0-10Vdc wiring. Part # d500400-301

model flange size cast iron stainless steel

S–25 ECM

0.75" 816013-111K 816013-621K

1" 816012-111K 816012-621K

1.25" 816011-111K 816011-621K

1.5" 816009-111K 816009-621K

H–32 ECM

1" 806073-111K 816012-621K

1.25" 804300-111K 816011-621K

1.5" 804301-111K 816009-621K

S–45/46 ECM
2.5" 805189-111K 805189-621K

3.0" 805188-111K 805188-621K



For more information, contact your  
Armstrong representative or visit us at
ArmstrongFluidTechnology.com/ContactUs

Scan for  
more details 
online

a r m s t r o n g flu i dt ec h n o lo g y. co m
a r m s t r o n g flu i d t ec h n o lo g y ®   
established 1934

b a n g a lo r e	
#18, lewis workspace, 3rd floor, 
off millers - nandidurga road,  
jayamahal cbd, benson town,  
bangalore, india  560 046
+91 80 4906 3555

m a n c h e s t e r
wolverton street, manchester
united kingdom, m11 2et
+44 8444 145 145 

b u f fa lo
93 east avenue, north 
tonawanda, new york,  
usa,  14120-6594
+1 716 693 8813

t o r o n t o
23 bertrand avenue, 
toronto, ontario,  
canada, m1l 2p3
+1 416 755 2291

s h a n g h a i
unit 903, 888 north sichuan rd.
hongkou district, shanghai
china, 200085
+86 21 5237 0909

s ão pau lo
rua josé semião rodrigues 
agostinho, 1370 galpão 6 embu 
das artes, sao paulo, brazil
+55 11 4785 1330

b e i j i n g 
room 1612, nanyin building no.2 
north east thrid ring road 
chaoyang district, beijing, 
china 100027
+86 21 5237 0909

d r o i t w i c h s pa
pointon way, stonebridge cross  
business park, droitwich spa,  
worcestershire,  
united kingdom, wr9 0lw
+44 8444 145 145 

j i m b o l i a
str calea motilor nr. 2c
jimbolia 305400, jud.timis
romania
+40 256 360 030

f r a n k f u r t 
westerbachstrasse 32, 
d-61476 kronberg im taunus
germany 
+49 6173 999 77 55

d u b a i
jafza view 19, office 402 
p.o.box 18226 jafza,
dubai - united arab emirates
+971 4 887 6775

lyo n
93 rue de la villette
lyon, 69003 france
+33 4 20 10 26 21  


