



# PROVEN RELIABILITY CATEGORY LEADING VALUE

ECM motors available for reduced energy consumption Permanently lubricated, maintenance-free models

Easily serviceable for lowest life cost

Fits existing pipe connections

# rmstrong Series S&H in-line circulators are ideal for applications such as hydronic heating and cooling, domestic water systems, multi-stage zoning and general industrial service.

Armstrong 3-piece circulators use a proven design that continues to evolve. The expanded temperature range makes them suitable for more applications, and the industry-accepted flange configuration makes S&H circulators a perfect solution when you need to change out pumps quickly without the need for pipe modifications.

# **KEY BENEFITS**

# **NO OILING**

Maintenance-free design\* uses permanently lubricated ball bearings. \* All models except (6 series) s-69, H-63, H-64, H-65, H-66, H-67, H-68

## LONG SEAL LIFE

EPDM mechanical seal made from long-lasting Sintered silicon carbide to withstand high temperatures.

## LOW PART INVENTORY

Modular 3-piece design includes a universal shaft and bearing module that fits 12 models (s-25 to s-57 and H-32 to H-54).

## RELIABILITY

Modular design supports a wide range of motor options.

## LASTS FOR LIFE OF INSTALLATION

Easy to repair and rebuild.

## **MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION**

PART NAME		IRON BODY PUMP BRONZE-FITTED CONSTRUCTION		
Volute		Cast iron		
	s-25 to s-57	Non-ferrous		
Impoller	н-32 to н-54	Non-ferrous		
Impeller	s-69	Brass-stamped		
	н-63 to н-68	Cast bronze		
Mechanical sea	al assembly	EPDM		
Bearing		Permanently lubricated (2-5 series) / Sleeve oil lubricated (6 series)		
Shaft		Stainless steel (2-5 series)/ carbon steel with copper sleeve (6 series)		
PART NAME		LF BRONZE BODY PUMP*		
Volute		Lead free bronze		
	s-25 to s-57	Non-ferrous		
	н-32 to н-54	Non-ferrous		
Impeller	s-69	Brass-stamped		
	н-63 to н-68	Cast bronze		
Mechanical sea	al assembly	EPDM		
Bearing		Permanently lubricated (2-5 series) / Sleeve oil lubricated (6 series)		

\* Certified ≤0.25 weighted average percent lead and complies with California Health and Safety Code Section 116875 (commonly known as AB1953).

Stainless Steel (2-5 series)/

carbon steel with copper

## **DESIGN INFORMATION**

	s-25 to s-69, н-32, н-41
	175 PSI at 230°F (862 kPa at 110°C)
MAX OPERATING	
CONDITIONS	
	н-51 to н-54, н-63 то н-68
	175 PSI at 230°F (1207 kPa at 110°C)

#### Notes:

Shaft

- 1 All circulators are to be mounted with motor and shaft in horizontal position.
- **2** For domestic hot water or fresh water systems, always specify lead free bronze body pumps.
- 3 Permanently lubricated, maintenance-free S&H circulators are identified by 'MF' in their item numbers.

## SAVE ENERGY AND THE PLANET IDEAL FOR ENERGY UPGRADE

См (electronically commutated motor) technology offers important energy savings over traditional designs of electric motors. Circulators using ECM technology can be as much as 20% more efficient.

Armstrong offers ECM technology as an option for a range of  $s_{\&H}$  circulators, including s-55 to s-69 and H-53 to H-67.





Pump max. curve
 Pump starts from min. curve

3 Pump off



# **KEY ECM BENEFITS**

- Instant efficiency savings
  up to 20%.
- 2 Additional energy savings where system allows for manual speed reduction.

3 Accepts external control for optimized system performance where required.

4 Application flexibility as seen in the colour schemes for potable water\* or HVAC\*\* systems.

# SAVE ENERGY FOR LOWEST LIFETIME COST

0-10V DC control saves up to 80% energy and 6% boiler gas consumption and reduce equipment or pipe wear and tear.





## COMPOSITE PEFORMANCE CHARTS

**S** Series



**H** Series





## **S** Series with ECM Motors



## **H** Series with ECM Motors



#### Note:

The max range of the s&H with ECM is the same as that of the current s&H series, however the ECM technology provides full coverage over the entire circulator range that can be manually / externally controlled.

## **DIMENSION & MOTOR DATA**

## **S** Series

MODEL	FLANGE SIZE (NPT)	MOTOR		DIMENSIONS INCHES (MM)					
		НР	VOLTS & PHASE	A	в	с	D	<mark>wеıgнт</mark> lbs (kg)	
	3/4	1/12		13.75 (349)	6.50 (165)	11.50 (292)	0.75 (19)	20 (9)	
S 25	1	1/12		13.75 (349)	6.50 (165)	11.50 (292)	0.75 (19)	20 (9)	
1¼        1          1½        1	1¼	1/12		13.75 (349)	6.50 (165)	11.50 (292)	0.88 (22)	20 (9)	
	1/12		13.75 (349)	6.50 (165)	11.50 (292)	0.88 (22)	20 (9)		
S-35	2	1⁄6	1 phase 115 v	15.00 (381)	8.50 (216)	12.50 (318)	0.88 (22)	35 (16)	
C 45	21/2	1/4		15.75 (400)	10.00 (254)	12.50 (318)	1.00 (25)	51 (23)	
5-45	3	1⁄4		15.75 (400)	10.00 (254)	12.50 (318)	1.00 (25)	51 (23)	
S-46	3	1⁄3		15.75 (400)	10.00 (254)	12.50 (318)	1.00 (25)	51 (23)	
S-55	3	1⁄2	1 phase 115/230 v or 3 phase 208-230/460 or 575 v	19.50 (495)	12.00 (305)	16.00 (406)	1.00 (25)	82 (37)	
S-57	3	3⁄4		20.00 (508)	12.00 (305)	16.50 (419)	1.00 (25)	85 (39)	
S-69	3	1		25.00 (635)	14.25 (362)	20.25 (514)	1.00 (25)	135 (61)	

## **H** Series

MODEL	FLANGE SIZE (NPT)	MOTOR		DIMENSIONS INCHES (MM)					
		НР	VOLTS & PHASE	A	в	с	D	<mark>wеıgнт</mark> lbs (kg)	
	1	1/6		15.00 (381)	8.50 (216)	12.50 (318)	0.88 (22)	33 (15)	
H-32	1¼	1/6		15.00 (381)	8.50 (216)	12.50 (318)	0.88 (22)	33 (15)	
	11⁄2	1/6	1 phase 115 v	15.00 (381)	8.50 (216)	12.50 (318)	0.88 (22)	33 (15)	
H-41	1	1/6		15.25 (387)	8.50 (216)	12.50 (318)	0.75 (19)	33 (15)	
H-51	1	1/4		17.25 (438)	11.50 (292)	13.50 (343)	0.75 (19)	54 (24)	
H-52	1¼	1/3		17.25 (438)	11.50 (292)	13.50 (343)	0.88 (22)	54 (24)	
H-53	1½	1/2		20.00 (508)	11.50 (292)	16.50 (419)	0.88 (22)	64 (29)	
H-54	2	3/4		20.00 (508)	11.50 (292)	16.50 (419)	0.88 (22)	71 (32)	
H-63	11⁄2	1/2	1 phase 115/220 V or	23.00 (584)	13.50 (343)	19.75 (502)	0.88 (22)	96 (44)	
H-64	11⁄2	3/4	3 phase 208–230/460	23.00 (584)	13.50 (343)	19.75 (502)	0.88 (22)	100 (45)	
H-65	11⁄2	1	or 575 V	23.00 (584)	13.50 (343)	19.75 (502)	0.88 (22)	102 (46)	
H-66	2	3/4		23.25 (591)	14.00 (356)	19.75 (502)	0.88 (22)	120 (54)	
H-67	2	1		23.25 (591)	14.00 (356)	19.75 (502)	0.88 (22)	125 (57)	
H-68	2	1½	3 phase 208-230/460 or 575 v	21.75 (552)	14.00 (356)	18.25(464)	0.88 (22)	130 (59)	



### Notes:

- 1 Dimensions given are for reference only. For exact dimensional data, contact factory.
- 2 All single-phase motors are equipped with built-in thermal overload protection.
  - Three-phase motors require external overload protection.
- 3 Companion flanges furnished as standard on all models except for s-25, s-45 and H-32
- 4 For other design characteristics, consult your Armstrong Representative.
- 5 To order, please refer to item numbers in price pages.

## S&H Series with ECM Motors

	FLANGE	MOTOR		DIMENSIONS INCHES (MM)				WEIGHT
SIZE (NPT)	НР	PHASE AND VOLT	А	В	с	D	lbs (kg)	
H-32 ECM	Less Flgs, see table	1⁄3	1 phase 115 v / 1 phase 208-230 v	16.90 (429)	8.50 (216)	19.40 (493)	-	38 (17.4)
H-41 ECM	1	1⁄3	1 phase 115 v / 1 phase 208-230 v	16.60 (422)	8.50 (216)	19.00 (483)	-	43 (19.5)
H-53 ECM	11⁄2	1⁄2	1 phase 115 v / 1 phase 208-230 v	20.36 (517)	11.50 (292)	16.79 (426)	0.88 (22)	59 (26.8)
H-54 ECM	2	3/4	1 phase 115 v / 1 phase 208-230 v	20.42 (519)	11.50 (292)	19.93 (50 6)	0.88 (22)	66 (30.0)
H-63 ECM	1½	1⁄2	1 phase 115 v / 1 phase 208-230 v	23.12 (587)	13.50 (343)	19.93 (506)	0.88 (22)	91 (41.4)
H-64 ECM	1½	3/4	1 phase 115 v / 1 phase 208-230 v	23.12 (587)	13.50 (343)	19.93 (506)	0.88 (22)	95 (43.2)
H-65 ECM	1½	1	1 phase 208-230 v	23.12 (587)	13.50 (343)	19.93 (506)	0.88 (22)	100 (45.4)
H-66 ECM	2	3/4	1 phase 115 v / 1 phase 208-230 v	23.53 (598)	14.02 (356)	20.04 (509)	0.88 (22)	115 (52.3)
H-67 ECM	2	1	1 phase 208-230 v	23.53 (598)	14.02 (356)	20.04 (509)	0.88 (22)	123 (55.9)
S-25 ECM	Less Flgs, see table	1⁄3	1 phase 115 v / 1 phase 208-230 v	16.80 (427)	6.50 (165)	18.80 (478)	-	33 (15.1)
S-35 ECM	2	1∕3	1 phase 115 v / 1 phase 208-230 v	17.10 (434)	8.50 (216)	19.50 (495)	-	43 (19.7)
S-45/46 ECM	Less Flgs, see table	1⁄3	1 phase 115 v / 1 phase 208-230 v	17.00 (432)	10.00 (254)	20.30 (516)	-	54 (24.5)
S-55 ECM	3	1⁄2	1 phase 115 v / 1 phase 208-230 v	20.24 (514)	12.00 (305)	16.93 (430)	1.00 (25)	77 (35.0)
S-57 ECM	3	3/4	1 phase 115 v / 1 phase 208-230 v	20.42 (519)	11.50 (292)	16.93 (430)	1.00 (25)	80 (36.4)
S-69 ECM	3	1	1 phase 208-230 v	24.44 (621)	14.25 (362)	19.93 (506)	1.00 (25)	113 (60.5)





## Flange

MODEL	FLANGE SIZE	CAST IRON	STAINLESS STEEL
	0.75"	816013-111K	816013-621K
	1"	816012-111K	816012-621K
S-25 ECIVI	1.25"	816011-111K	816011-621K
	1.5"	816009-111K	816009-621K
	1"	806073-111K	816012-621K
H-32 ECM	1.25"	804300-111K	816011-621K
	1.5"	804301-111K	816009-621K
S-45/46 ECM	2.5"	805189-111K	805189-621K
	3.0"	805188-111K	805188-621K

# DID YOU KNOW?

ECM models weigh an average of **5 pounds less** than standard induction motor circulators.



To make the installation faster and simpler Armstrong provides a 0-10 Vdc connector cable that connects direct to the S&H ECM motor to 0-10 Vdc wiring. Part # D500400-301

An on-board user interface supports manual adjustment of motor speed and displays the speed on the screen shown above. Armstrong ECM motors can also accept speed control input from a 0–10 v DC external control.

#### TORONTO

23 BERTRAND AVENUE, TORONTO, ONTARIO, CANADA, M1L 2P3 +1 416 755 2291

#### BUFFALO

93 EAST AVENUE, NORTH TONAWANDA, NEW YORK, USA, 14120-6594 +1 716 693 8813

#### DROITWICH SPA

POINTON WAY, STONEBRIDGE CROSS BUSINESS PARK, DROITWICH SPA, WORCESTERSHIRE, UNITED KINGDOM, WR9 OLW +44 8444 145 145

#### MANCHESTER

WOLVERTON STREET, MANCHESTER UNITED KINGDOM, M11 2ET +44 8444 145 145

#### BANGALORE

#18, LEWIS WORKSPACE, 3<sup>80</sup> FLOOR, OFF MILLERS - NANDIDURGA ROAD, JAYAMAHAL CBD, BENSON TOWN, BANGALORE, INDIA 560 046 +91 80 4906 3555

#### SHANGHAI

unit 903, 888 north sichuan rd. hongkou district, shanghai china, 200085 +86 21 5237 0909

#### BEIJING

ROOM 1612, NANYIN BUILDING NO.2 NORTH EAST THRID RING ROAD CHAOYANG DISTRICT, BEIJING, CHINA 100027 +86 21 5237 0909

#### SÃO PAULO

RUA JOSÉ SEMIÃO RODRIGUES AGOSTINHO, 1370 GALPÃO 6 EMBU DAS ARTES, SAO PAULO, BRAZIL +55 11 4785 1330

#### LYON

93 RUE DE LA VILLETTE LYON, 69003 FRANCE +33 4 20 10 26 21

#### DUBAI

JAFZA VIEW 19, OFFICE 402 P.O.BOX 18226 JAFZA, DUBAI - UNITED ARAB EMIRATES +971 4 887 6775

#### JIMBOLIA

STR CALEA MOTILOR NR. 2C JIMBOLIA 305400, JUD.TIMIS ROMANIA +40 256 360 030

#### FRANKFURT

WESTERBACHSTRASSE 32, D-61476 KRONBERG IM TAUNUS GERMANY +49 6173 999 77 55



ARMSTRONG FLUID TECHNOLOGY® ESTABLISHED 1934

ARMSTRONGFLUIDTECHNOLOGY.COM

For more information, contact your Armstrong representative or visit us at ArmstrongFluidTechnology.com/ContactUs



Scan for more details online